
TENTATIVE “Showtime 2025” Schedule 
Sat Apr 12 REHEARSAL OPEN HOUSE PRACTICE (All Classes Welcome) 
Thu Apr 17 REHEARSAL OPEN HOUSE PRACTICE (All Classes Welcome) 
Fri  Apr 18 ICE BREAKER CHALLENGE*  -M,B,C,H  
Sat  Apr 19 ICE BREAKER CHALLENGE* -Easter Egg Hunt -Meet the Easter Bunny  -M,B,S,C 
Sat  Apr 26 Avid Realty presents OPENING ACT SEASON OPENER -Regular Season Points Opener  -S,M,C,B,H   
Sat  May 3 Pepsi presents JR. FAN CLUB NIGHT -Kid’s Candy Dash -S,M,C,B,H   
Sat  May 10 PINK LADIES NIGHT -Mother’s Day Tribute -S,M,C,B,H   

Thu  May 15 Malvern Bank presents HIGH BANK HEIST* -$10,000 to win -Lucas Oil Late Models,M 

Fri  May 16 Malvern Bank presents HIGH BANK HEIST* -$10,000 to win -Lucas Oil Late Models,C  
Sat  May 17 Malvern Bank presents HIGH BANK HEIST* -$50,000 to win -Lucas Oil Late Models,S 
Sat  May 24 Nebraska Septic presents MEMORIAL DAY SHOWDOWN -Trailer Race -S,M,C,B,H   

Sat  May 31 Avid Realty presents SCHOOLS OUT FOR SUMMER -School Bus/Mad Max Race -S,M,C,B,H   
Sat  Jun 7 DAYS OF THUNDER CLASH -Free Kid’s Color Run -S,M,C,B,H   

Tue Jun 10 High Limit Holdings presents EAGLE NATIONALS* -410 High Limit Sprints 

Sat  Jun 14 DUKES OF HAZZARD DUEL  -Tough Trucks -S,M,C,B,H   
Sat  Jun 21 SATURDAY NIGHT LIGHTS -Kids Bike Races -S,M,C,B,H   
Sat  Jun 28 Avid Realty & Pepsi present FREEDOM FEST-Fireworks Extravaganza -S,M,C,B,H   
Sat  Jul 5 JR FAN CLUB NIGHT -One Shot Auto Repair Kids $1,500 Money Grab -S,M,C,B,H   
Sat  Jul 12 DIRT TO GLORY -Kart Exhibition -S,M,C,B,H   
Sat  Jul 19 Pepsi presents DIRT TRACK STAR SALUTE -Driver/Staff/Volunteer Appreciation -S,M,C,B,H   
Sat  Jul 26 FAST & FURIOUS FAN APPRECIATION -$5 Off Adult Grandstand Admission  
  -Kid’s inflatable costume race -S,M,C,B,H   
Sat  Aug 2 Stumpy’s Custom Creations presents THAT 70’S SHOWDOWN  
  -Hillbilly Slip n’ Slide -Dress like the 70s -S,M,C,B,H   
Sat  Aug 9 Lincoln Stars & Nebraska Septic present SWEET HOME NEBRASKA -Hooptie Hockey -S,M,C,B,H   
Sat  Aug 16 JR FAN CLUB NIGHT -Free Kid’s Car Rides -S,M,C,B,H   
Sat  Aug 23 Avid Realty & Nebraska Septic present CURTAIN CALL CHAMPIONSHIP NIGHT   
  -Regular Season Points Finale -Banner Contest -Mechanics Race -S,M,C,B,H   
 

RaceSaver Nationals  Championship Weekend: 
“AMERICA’S LARGEST NATIONAL SPRINT CAR EVENT” 
Thu  Aug 28 IMCA RACESAVER NATIONALS * -ROC Qualifying, Practice & Pre-Tech 
Fri  Aug 29 IMCA RACESAVER NATIONALS * -S,H 
Sat  Aug 30 IMCA RACESAVER NATIONALS * -ROC Main Event  -S,B  
Sun  Aug 31 IMCA RACESAVER NATIONALS * Championship Night  -Miss Eagle Crowning  -S,C    
  (Rain Date: Mon 9-1-25) 
 

Sun  Sep 7 Tyler Perry Enterprises presents STEWART ALLEY MEMORIAL* -360 Sprints ,TBA 
 
IMCA WEEKLY RACING : S–Nebraska Septic Sprints, M–Modifieds, C–Stock Cars, B–Avid Realty SportMods, H–Valentino’s Hobby Stocks 
ROC-Blue Max Pay Race of Champions 
Events in Red w/ a *: Special Event (Regular Event Passes are not Valid & Pricing varies) 
Events in Blue: Kids 12 and under get Free Grandstand Admission 
Weekly Classes: There will be a rotating schedule for weekly racing classes in 2025. One Class each Track Points Night, will use a draw/
redraw format and have an additional $1,000+ added to their classes A Feature purse for that night. Each class has 3-4 draw/redraw nights 
with extra purse money added. The Order of events may alternate slightly from week to week. Stay Tuned for more info 

 


